Non-derivative financial liabilities

Particulars As at 31 March
2022

As at 31 March
2021

Committed credit lines   4,813.00   1,970.00

Total   4,813.00   1,970.00

The Company has access to the following undrawn borrowing facilities at the end of the reporting period:

Basis on which amounts are compiled
Undiscounted cash flows, which include estimated interest payments

As part of the management of liquidity risk arising from financial liabilities, the Company holds liquid assets comprising cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks, investments in mutual funds
and debt securities, which can be readily sold to meet liquidity requirements. In addition, the Company maintains agreed committed credit lines with banks.

Capsave Finance Private Limited
CIN : U67120MH1992PTC068062

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

(Amounts Rs in lakhs)

Note 40 - Financial risk management (continued)

B. Price Risk
(a) Exposure details

C. Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk

As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

Variable-rate instruments
Borrowings (Other than debt securities)   23,840.02   6,517.08
Total   23,840.02   6,517.08

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

Equity (Pre tax Impact)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase

For the year ended 31 March 2022
Variable-rate instruments   (93.08)   93.08   (93.08)
Cash flow sensitivity (net)   (93.08)   93.08   (93.08)
For the year ended 31 March 2021
Variable-rate instruments   (14.82)   14.82   (14.82)
Cash flow sensitivity (net)   (14.82)   14.82   (14.82)

The Company's exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance
sheet as at fair value through profit or loss. As at reporting date, the company does not have any instrument which is exposed to
price risk.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities and mutual funds, the Company diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and